# GFWC Woman's Club of Hendersonville Main Scholarship

# Deadline March 1, 2026

- One scholarship awarded to a high school senior girl(s) based on: need, scholarship, and community service.
- **<u>Completed</u>** application must be turned in by March 1 to be considered.
- Applicants MUST attend Hendersonville High School, Beech High School, Liberty Creek High School, Station Camp High School, or Merrol Hyde Magnet School.
- Please turn in completed applications to: guidance counselor at high school of attendance or email to Carole Tidwell at <u>wcohscholarships@gmail.com</u>



Personal Inform	ation:
Legal Name:	
- Email:	
	ne number:
Date of Birth:	
Graduation Year: _	
Anticipated field o	f study:
Prospective college	2:
	ivities, community service (please give hours and leaders (names, nat can validate your service):
	ls they attend:
	in which you have or will apply for:
	tten (typed) page with any additional information that you feel will

benefit your application process. You may also submit letters of recommendation from your teacher(s) or other adults. The more information you include about your activities, jobs, needs, etc. The more valuable your application will be. All information provided is completely confidential.

#### High School Transcript(s)

A copy of your high school transcript must be attached to this application. If you have attended more than one high school, please include transcripts from all high schools attended.

## ACT or SAT Score(s)

A copy of your ACT or SAT scores is required with all applications.

## Income Tax Form

A copy of the income tax returns for the parent(s) responsible for your college education is required. The forms must state income earned for the year. The forms are required in order for you to qualify for the need portion of the scholarship. Feel free to place your income tax forms in a sealed envelope to ensure the person vetting the scholarships is the only one to see that information. This information will not be shared with anyone in the club. All information given is shredded at the end of the selection process. Your application is deemed incomplete without tax returns attached and will not be reviewed.

I hereby certify that all information that I have submitted is correct. I give permission for the education chairwoman of GFWC Woman's Club of Hendersonville to contact my principle, teacher or guidance counselor in case there is a need to validate information, and/or help in which multiple applications have met criteria and additional information is needed.

Signature of applicant

Date

If you have any questions regarding the application or application process, please email Carole Tidwell at <u>wcohscholarships@gmail.com</u>